Government Code Chapter 2260. 

III. CONSIDERATION AND SERVICES.

3.01. CONTRACT LIMIT, FEES AND EXPENSES.  The total amount of fees to be paid under this 
Contract through the Original Term and extension terms, if any, (collectively, “Contract Term”) shall not 
exceed FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLAS AND ZERO CENTS ($450,000.00). 

3.02. SERVICES. 
a. Vendor shall provide the goods and services necessary and reasonably inferable to complete

the work required by and described in RFQ No. 455-25-1016.
b. Vendor’s services shall include all disciplines agreed upon between the Parties and all related